of the liabilities of the Company as are related exclusively to the business being transferred, in each 

case as may be agreed between the Parties (hereinafter referred to as the “Business Undertaking”), ona 

slump sale basis (as defined under Section 2(42C)'of the Income-tax Act, 1961), as a going concern, for 

a consideration of INR 4,20,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Four Crores Twenty Lakhs only), inclusive of all 

applicable taxes subject to the revisions/ adjustments as may be agreed upon(“Consideration”), with ° 

Canolli Manufacturing Private Limited CIN: U31900DL2022PTC401157 (“Canolli”), a related party of 

the Company, as per the details set out in the explanatory statement annexed to this notice, subject to

[...]

and assumption of the liabilities of the Company as are related exclusively to the business being 

transferred, in each case as may be agreed between the Parties on a slump sale basis (as defined under 

Section 2(42C) of the Income-tax Act, 1961), as a going concern, for a consideration of INR 

4,20,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Four Crores Twenty Lakhs only), inclusive of all applicable taxes 

subject to the revisions/ adjustments as may be agreed upon (“Consideration”), with Canolli 

Manufacturing Private Limited CIN: U31900DL2022PTC401157 (“Canolli”), a related party of the 

Company, as per the details set out in the explanatory statement annexed to this notice, subject to